

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 977 OF 2025

Amar Ashok KarandeAPPELLANT
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 1003 OF 2025

Amar Ashok KarandeAPPELLANT
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Atul Kakade i/b. Mr. Chandan Yadav for Respondent.

Mr. H. J. Dedhia, APP for State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 25th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)