

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 977 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1003 OF 2025

Amar Ashok Karande ...Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Raj Kamble, for the Appellants.
Mr. A. S. Gawai, APP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Atul Kakade i/b Chandan Yadav, for the Respondents.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 18th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC:-

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the appellants, time granted.
2. At his request, stand over to 4th March, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)